Transient Voltage Suppressors for ESD Protection
   1 / 3
ESDXXV32D-A Series
.
SOD-323
 The ESDXXV32D-A is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from ESD and transient voltage events. Excellent
clamping capability, low leakage, and fast response time,

(Max.)
VB
(V)
(Min.)
IT
(mA)
VC
@1A
(Max.) (Max.) (@A)
IR
(μA)
(Max.)
C
(pF)
(Typ.)
ESD3.3V32D-A 03W 3.3 4.0 1 6.5 10.9 30 40 500
ESD05V32D-A 05W 5 6.0 1 9.8 13.5 24 10 350
ESD08V32D-A 08W 8 8.5 1 13.4 21 18 10 150
ESD12V32D-A 12W 12 13.3 1 19 25.9 15 1 120
ESD15V32D-A 15W 15 16.7 1 24 30 12 1 100
ESD24V32D-A 24W 24 26.7 1 43 48 8 1 80
ESD36V32D-A 36W 36 40.0 1 60 75 5 1 30
Fig1.  8/20μs Pulse Waveform  Fig2. ESD Pulse Waveform (according to IEC 61000-4-2)
I-V Curve Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics (@ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified )
IF